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ранг фамилия и имя спорт.орг. д.р. разряд, з тренер

1 ТРУШАКОВ Александр ЦСКА, КШВСМ 24/5/1994 МСМК Киселев А. Н.
2 КИЩЕНКОВ Михаил ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 3/10/1997 МС Иванов В. И., Занин А. Е.
3 СОРОКИН Дмитрий КШВСМ 28/6/1997 МС Киселев А. Н.
3 ТКАЧЕВ Андрей СШОР КОМЕТА 4/4/1999 МС Игнашев А. М., Трошин А. А.
5 КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья СШОР КОМЕТА 23/4/2004 КМС Овчинников М. А., Пантелеев А. Ю., Шаталова А. 
6 ВИЛЬГУСЕВИЧ Вадим КШВСМ 7/3/1995 МС Киселев А. Н.
7 ХОРОВ Михаил СШОР КОМЕТА 6/3/1997 МС Трошин А. А.
8 ГВАДЗАБИЯ Георгий СШОР КОМЕТА 15/4/2003 КМС Ковалерова Е. В.
9 РУДИК Иван ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 25/2/2003 КМС Матвеева А. Г., Савинова Е. В., Кищенков М. И.

10 ЛЮБИМОВ Андрей СПАРТАК 10/5/1986 I разряд Шалагин Г. А.
11 ЛЕКОМТ Максим УОР №1, СПАРТАК 3/8/2005 I разряд Шалагин Г. А.
12 ЯКОВЛЕВ Алексей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 12/1/2006 II разряд Бладыко А. Б., Бладыко Д. А.
13 ДЕРГАЧЕВ Александр ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 7/2/2004 I разряд Иванов В. И., Гофман Е. Б., Занин А. Е.
14 СИДОРОВ Тимофей СШОР КОМЕТА 26/4/2005 II разряд Талья С. О., Горский М. М.
15 СЕРАНОВ Антон СШОР КОМЕТА 10/8/2003 КМС Песин Л. А., Трошин А. А.
16 ВОДОВ Иван ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 6/6/2005 I разряд Иванов В. И., Гофман Е. Б., Занин А. Е.
17 ИСОФИЙ Михаил СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО 6/6/2005 I разряд Артемьев Р. Ф.
18 ЛИСИН Всеволод СШОР КОМЕТА 14/6/2005 I юн. раз Игнашев А. М., Ефимов К. В.
19 БАРАНОВ Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА 29/9/2006 II разряд Горский М. М.
20 СУХЛОВ Матвей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 12/10/2005 I юн. раз Бладыко А. Б., Бладыко Д. А.
21 САЛАХЛЫ Марк КШВСМ 30/1/2006 I разряд Киселев А. Н., Вильгусевич В. В.
22 БЕЗГОДОВ Вячеслав КШВСМ 21/2/2006 I разряд Киселев А. Н., Вильгусевич В. В.
23 ГИЛЁВ Максим ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 9/7/2005 I разряд Гофман Е. Б.
24 ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СШОР КОМЕТА 24/6/2004 III разря Горский М. М., Талья С. О.
25 ДЕДОВ Георгий СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО 9/6/2008 III разря Артемьев Р. Ф.
26 КОЧЕТОВ Алексей СШОР КОМЕТА 6/11/2005 II разряд Агапов О. Е., Пантелеев А. Ю.
27 ПОЛИЩУК Кирилл СПАРТАК 26/5/2007 I юн. раз Николаев А. А., Овчинников М. А., Шалагин Г. А.
28 БЕРДЫШЕВ Роман СПАРТАК 29/11/2008 I юн. раз Шалагин Г. А.
29 ПЕТРОВ Андрей СШОР КОМЕТА 16/1/2007 II разряд Игнашев А. М.
30 СИНЕВ Андрей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 17/10/2006 I юн. раз Бладыко А. Б., Бладыко Д. А.

31 МАКСУДОВ Кирилл ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 26/10/2006 I юн. раз Иванов В. И., Занин А. Е.
32 НЕМАНОВ Глеб СПАРТАК 23/7/2007 I юн. раз Шалагин Г. А.
32 СИДОРОВ Павел СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО 31/1/2004 КМС Едаменко Н. П.
34 БАБИЧЕВ Георгий СПАРТАК 18/4/2007 I юн. раз Шалагин Г. А.
35 МОЙЗАХ Дмитрий СПАРТАК 13/3/2006 II разряд Шалагин Г. А.
36 ДМИТРЕНКО Никита КШВСМ 23/8/2006 I разряд Киселев А. Н., Вильгусевич В. В.
37 ГУБАРЕВ Никита ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 1/2/2007 III разря Савинова Е. В., Кищенков М. И.
38 НЕНАРОКОВ Николай ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 31/12/2007 I юн. раз Гофман Е. Б.
39 ПОЛЕВЩИКОВ Родион СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО 26/5/2004 I юн. раз Едаменко Н. П.
40 ПОНОМАРЕНКО Платон СШОР КОМЕТА 9/12/2005 I юн. раз Горский М. М., Талья С. О.
41 КИСЕЛЕВСКИЙ Иван СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО 2/2/2006 I юн. раз Артемьев Р. Ф.
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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГИЛЁВ Максим ГБНОУ С  3  V  3  V  V  1 0.500 -2 22 4
ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СШОР К  V  2  V  V  3  2 0.500 -3 22 5
МОЙЗАХ Дмитри СПАРТА  4  V  2  0  1  3 0.167 -12 15 7
ВОДОВ Иван ГБНОУ С  V  4  V  V  4  4 0.500 3 27 2
КОЧЕТОВ Алекс СШОР К  3  3  V  4  V  3 0.333 -1 23 6
БЕЗГОДОВ Вячес КШВСМ  2  V  V  V  4  1 0.500 -1 22 3
ТРУШАКОВ Але ЦСКА, К  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 30 1

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТКАЧЕВ Андрей СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 25 30 1
ГУБАРЕВ Никита ГБНОУ С  1  3  1  3  0  V 0.167 -14 13 7
ИСОФИЙ Михаи СШОР В  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 6 26 2
СИДОРОВ Тимо СШОР К  1  V  3  V  V  V 0.667 4 24 3
СУХЛОВ Матвей ГБНОУ С  0  V  4  4  V  V 0.500 1 23 4
НЕМАНОВ Глеб СПАРТА  0  V  2  4  3  1 0.167 -10 15 5
ДМИТРЕНКО Ни КШВСМ  2  2  3  1  1  V 0.167 -12 14 6

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЯКОВЛЕВ Алекс ГБНОУ С  V  V  3  V  1  V 0.667 8 24 2
ПЕТРОВ Андрей СШОР К  1  V  2  V  1  3 0.333 -11 17 6
ПОЛИЩУК Кири СПАРТА  4  4  4  V  0  V 0.333 -1 22 5
ДЕРГАЧЕВ Алек ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  3  4 0.667 5 27 3
ПОНОМАРЕНКО СШОР К  0  4  3  3  0  2 0.000 -18 12 7
СОРОКИН Дмитр КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 25 30 1
ДЕДОВ Георгий СШОР В  1  V  0  V  V  0 0.500 -8 16 4

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КИЩЕНКОВ Ми ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
ХОРОВ Михаил СШОР К  1  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 7 24 2
СИДОРОВ Павел СШОР В  0  1  4  4  1  V 0.167 -10 15 6
НЕНАРОКОВ Ни ГБНОУ С  0  1  V  4  4  0 0.167 -15 14 7
БАРАНОВ Дмитр СШОР К  0  2  V  V  V  V 0.667 -3 22 3
БЕРДЫШЕВ Ром СПАРТА  3  3  V  V  4  2 0.333 -3 22 5
САЛАХЛЫ Марк КШВСМ  2  V  0  V  3  V 0.500 0 20 4

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛИСИН Всеволод СШОР К  V  0  V  V  V  4 0.667 3 24 4
БАБИЧЕВ Георги СПАРТА  3  4  0  3  V  0 0.167 -11 15 6
ЛЕКОМТ Максим УОР №1,  V  V  3  V  V  3 0.667 9 26 3
КУЧЕРСКОЙ Иль СШОР К  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 29 1
СИНЕВ Андрей ГБНОУ С  0  V  1  2  V  0 0.333 -14 13 5
ПОЛЕВЩИКОВ СШОР В  4  1  2  1  4  2 0.000 -16 14 7
ВИЛЬГУСЕВИЧ КШВСМ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 14 28 2
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Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РУДИК Иван ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
МАКСУДОВ Кир ГБНОУ С  3  0  0  3  V 0.200 -13 11 5
СЕРАНОВ Антон СШОР К  2  V  V  2  V 0.600 8 19 3
ГВАДЗАБИЯ Гео СШОР К  2  V  1  1  V 0.400 -2 14 4
ЛЮБИМОВ Андр СПАРТА  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 12 23 2
КИСЕЛЕВСКИЙ СШОР В  0  4  0  1  0 0.000 -20 5 6
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 СОРОКИН Дмитр СПБ 1.000 25 30 квалифицированных
1 ТКАЧЕВ Андрей СПБ 1.000 25 30 квалифицированных
3 КИЩЕНКОВ Ми СПБ 1.000 24 30 квалифицированных
4 ТРУШАКОВ Але СПБ 1.000 16 30 квалифицированных
5 РУДИК Иван СПБ 1.000 15 25 квалифицированных
6 КУЧЕРСКОЙ Иль СПБ 0.833 15 29 квалифицированных
7 ВИЛЬГУСЕВИЧ СПБ 0.833 14 28 квалифицированных
8 ИСОФИЙ Михаи СПБ 0.833 6 26 квалифицированных
9 ЛЮБИМОВ Андр СПБ 0.800 12 23 квалифицированных

10 ЛЕКОМТ Максим СПБ 0.667 9 26 квалифицированных
11 ЯКОВЛЕВ Алекс СПБ 0.667 8 24 квалифицированных
12 ХОРОВ Михаил СПБ 0.667 7 24 квалифицированных
13 ДЕРГАЧЕВ Алек СПБ 0.667 5 27 квалифицированных
14 СИДОРОВ Тимо СПБ 0.667 4 24 квалифицированных
15 ЛИСИН Всеволод СПБ 0.667 3 24 квалифицированных
16 БАРАНОВ Дмитр СПБ 0.667 -3 22 квалифицированных
17 СЕРАНОВ Антон СПБ 0.600 8 19 квалифицированных
18 ВОДОВ Иван СПБ 0.500 3 27 квалифицированных
19 СУХЛОВ Матвей СПБ 0.500 1 23 квалифицированных
20 САЛАХЛЫ Марк СПБ 0.500 0 20 квалифицированных
21 БЕЗГОДОВ Вячес СПБ 0.500 -1 22 квалифицированных
22 ГИЛЁВ Максим СПБ 0.500 -2 22 квалифицированных
23 ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СПБ 0.500 -3 22 квалифицированных
24 ДЕДОВ Георгий СПБ 0.500 -8 16 квалифицированных
25 ГВАДЗАБИЯ Гео СПБ 0.400 -2 14 квалифицированных
26 КОЧЕТОВ Алекс СПБ 0.333 -1 23 квалифицированных
27 ПОЛИЩУК Кири СПБ 0.333 -1 22 квалифицированных
28 БЕРДЫШЕВ Ром СПБ 0.333 -3 22 квалифицированных
29 ПЕТРОВ Андрей СПБ 0.333 -11 17 квалифицированных
30 СИНЕВ Андрей СПБ 0.333 -14 13 квалифицированных
31 МАКСУДОВ Кир СПБ 0.200 -13 11 выбывший
32 НЕМАНОВ Глеб СПБ 0.167 -10 15 выбывший
32 СИДОРОВ Павел СПБ 0.167 -10 15 выбывший
34 БАБИЧЕВ Георги СПБ 0.167 -11 15 выбывший
35 МОЙЗАХ Дмитри СПБ 0.167 -12 15 выбывший
36 ДМИТРЕНКО Ни СПБ 0.167 -12 14 выбывший
37 ГУБАРЕВ Никита СПБ 0.167 -14 13 выбывший
38 НЕНАРОКОВ Ни СПБ 0.167 -15 14 выбывший
39 ПОЛЕВЩИКОВ СПБ 0.000 -16 14 выбывший
40 ПОНОМАРЕНКО СПБ 0.000 -18 12 выбывший
41 КИСЕЛЕВСКИЙ СПБ 0.000 -20 5 выбывший
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